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Kutztown Produce
Auction

Kutztown, Pa.
Report Supplied by Auction

November 22,2001
APPLES: 2.50-4.50 Vi BU.
BRUSSEL SPROUTS: .20-1.75.
CABBAGE: .60.
CAULIFLOWER: .50-.75.
CIDER: 1.50GAL.
GARLIC: .90 LB.
ONIONS: RED 6.00 25 LBS.
PEARS: 5.00 Vi BU.
SWEET POTATOES: 2.00-6.00 Vi

BU.

cond 10.00-13.00 CB Green exlge 16.00
CL Green ige 16.00EC Green sml 17.00
PE Green exlge 14.00Ige 14.00 std 16.00-
17.00 fair cond 10.00-13.00 few 15.00 -

BEANS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
buctns/crts FL Round Green Type
Handpicked 10.00 Machine Picked 8.00-
9.00 few best high as 12.00fair cond low
as 6.00 GA Round Green Type Machine
Picked 10.00 -BEETS: MARKET
STEADY ctns bchd TX 12s 9.00-10.00
25 lb filmbags Ise CD med 5.00 NJ med
5.00-6.00 -BROCCOLI: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s
7.50- few 10.00 fair cond 5.00-7.00
NC bchd 14s 5.00 20 lb ctns Ise CA
CrownCut 9.00-10.00 few 11.00few 8.00
-BRUSSELS SPROUTS; 25 lb ctns CA
15.00 -CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 % bucrts & 50 lb ctns CD
Red Type med 7.00-8.00 NC Round
Green Type med S.OO-6.50 NJ Round
Green Type med 5.00-S.SO NY Round
Green Type med 5.00-6.00 VA Round
Green Type med 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00
50 lb sks NY Round Green Type Ige
4.50- mostly 5.00 1 ’/« bucrts & 40 lb
ctns CD Savoy Type med-lge 9.00 -

CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-lb filmbags CA
Topped med-lge 12.00-14.00 occasional
high as 16.00SO lb sks ise CA Topped jbo
12.00 few 13.00 CD Topped jbo 6.00-
7.00 mostly 6.00-6.50 few 7.50 ctns bchd
CA Bunched 24s 11.00 ctns 24 1-lb film-
bags CA Baby Peeled 17.00few 18.50oc-
casional 19.00 ctns 20 1-lbfilmbags CA
Baby Peeled 13.00-15.00 ctns 4 S-lb
fhnbgs CA Baby Peeled few 16.50-17.00
-CAULIFLOWER; MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns flmwrpd CA
12s 8.00-10.00 -CELERY: MARKET
ABOUTSTEADY ctns CA 1Vi dz 10.00
2 dz 10.00-11.00 few 11.50-12.00 few
9.00 2 Vi dz 10.00-11.00 few 11.50-12.00
few 9.00 3 dz fair cond 7.00 limbs 30s

RADISHES; WINTER 1.75-3.50 Vi
BU.

SPINACH: 15.00BU.
TOMATOES: 3.50-7.00 25LBS.
FLOWERS: DRIED BOUQUETS

1.10-1.25;POINSETTIAS 1.70-2.50.
NURSERY STOCK: SHRUBS 2.00-

10.00.
CHRISTMAS ITEMS: CUT TREES

13.00-15.00, CONCOLOR 9.00-12.00,
DOUGLAS HR 7.00-38.00, FRASER
FIR 6.50-32.00, WHITE PINE 10.00;
CEMETERY PIECES 3.00-16.00; DEC.
CROSSES 11.00-16.00, PLAIN 1.00;
GREENS BUNDLES 2.00-6.50;
HOLLY BUNDLES 1.25-7.50; PLAIN
LOGS 2.75-3.00; ROPING 22.50;
SWAGS 3.00-6.00; WREATHS 1.00-
9.00, LARGE 10.50-40.00.

Philadelphia Vegetables
Terminal Market

November 27,2001
Report Supplied By USDA

VEGETABLES -ARTICHOKES;
ctns CA Globe Thorned 12s few 15.00-
17.00 24s 22.00 -ASPARAGUS:
MARKET ABOUTSTEADY 11 lb ctns/
cits bchd AG Green ige few 15.00 fair

Need A Quality Protein Source?
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13.00-CHINESE CABBAGE; celcrts FL
10.00NJ 9.00 30 lbctns CANappa 12.00
50 lb ctns NJ Nappa 10.00 -CORN-
SWEET: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE -CUCUMBERS:
MARKET LOWER WAXED 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL med 12.00 fr qua! 8.00-
10.00 sml 8.00-10.00 Ige 7.00 MX med
13.00-EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 11/9 buctns/crts FL med TOO-
-GA med 7.00-8.00 1 1/9buctns MX
18s one label few 12.00 35 lb ctns HD
Chinese 20.00-22.00 -ENDIVE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL 8.00-9.00 fair appear 7.00
NJ 7.00 10 lb ctns BL Witloof 14.00 -

ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL 8.00-9.00
fair appear 7.00 NJ 7.00 -GARLIC:
MARKET STEADY 30 lb ctns CA
Whitesuper col 25.50col 22.50super jbo
20.00 exjbo 18.00 CQ White 9 23.00-
24.00 11 30.00 -GREENS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss
Chard 12s 14.00Red 12s 14.00 TX Dan-
delion 12s 10.00 Kohlrabi 12s 9.00 Red
12s9.00 ctns/crts bchd MDCollard 5.00-
6.00 NC Collard 5.50-6.00 mostly 6.00
Kale 5.50-6.00 Mustard 7.00 Turnip
Tops 7.00 Rape 7.00 NJ Collard 6.00-
6.50 mostly 6.00 Kale 6.00-6.50 mostly
6.00 VA Collard 5.00-6.00 ctns Ise CA
Kale Flowering 24s 12.00 NJ Kale
Flowering 9.00 -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ
24s 10.00-12.00 mostly 10.00-11.00
Wrapped 24s 11.00-12.50 mostly 11.00-
12.00 CA 24s 12.00Wrapped 24s 11.00-
12.00 -LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ Green Leaf
24s 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 fair cond

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

■ MC

6.00- Red Leaf 24s 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00fair cond 6.00-8.00 CA Green Leaf
24s 9.00-11.00mostly 10.00Red Leaf 24s
9.00- mostly 10.00 3 lb ctns CA
Mesculin Mix 7.00-7.50 -LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns AZ 24s 10.00-12.00
mostly 11.00one label high as 14.00 CA
24s 10.00-12.00 mostly 10.00-11.00 FL
24s few 10.00 ctns 12 3-count pkgs AZ
Hearts 14.50 1.3 bucrts AZ 24s 14.00 •

MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 14.00 med 11.50 4 qt bkts
PA med-lge 6.50 sml-med 6.00 5 lb ctns
PA Oyster 16.00 Portobellas 9.00 sml
8.00 3 lb ctnsPA Shiitake 13.00fair qual
11.00Oyster few 12.00ctns 12 8-oz trays

fhnwrpd PA 10.25 ctns 8 1-lb trays
flmwrpd PA exlge 14.00 ctns 10 10-oz
trays flmwrpd PA 10.25 few 10.50 •

OKRA: OFFERINGS LIGHT Vi bucrts
FL sml-med fair qual 15.00-18.00 few
high as 20.00 -ONIONS GREEN;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA 48s 10.00MX 48s 9.00-10.00 mostly
9.00 48s Ige 12.00 Leeks 12s 14.00 -

PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd MX Curly 60s 10.00
Plain 60s 10.00TXCurly 60s 12.00Plain
60s 12.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts bchd FL
Curly 60s 11.00Plain 60s 11.00NJ Plain
60s 10.00-PARSNIPS; 20 lb filmbags Ise
CD 9.00 -PEAS GREEN: MARKET
SNOW PEAS ABOUT STEADY.
SUGAR SNAPS OFFERINGS LIGHT
10 lb ctns GU Snow Peas 17.00-20.00

mostly 18.00few 16.00Sugar Snap Peas
23.00-PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS IN-
SUFFICIENT TO QUOTE -PEPPERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctns CA Bell Type Red Ige fair qual
10.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL Bell Type

Capital
* Painting

Residential * Commercial
Specializing in -

• Interior/Exterior Painting
* Roof Restoration

• Special Roof Coating
• Waterproofing

• Deck Restoration &• Sealing
• Stone tr Brick Restoration

717*768*0979
_ .. T

HELP

477 EAST FARMERSVILLE RD.
NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 S \

„ ( "WAFFLE SLAT? |(717) 355-2361

Green Ige fair qua! 6.00 med 6.00 Red
exlge 10.00 GA Bell Type Green exlge
12.00 Ige 8.00 Mxd Red And Green ige
6.00- 15 lb ctns CA Bell Type Red
Ige 14.00 5 kg ctns IS Bell Type Orange
80-lOOmm 20.00-22.00 mostly 20.00Red
80-100mm 17.00-18.00 Yellow 80-
100mm 17.00-18.00 ML Bell Type
Orange 80-100mm 18.00-20.00 Red 80-
100mm 16.00-18.00 Yellow 80-100mm
18.00- -PEPPERS OTHER: Vi
buctns VA Jalapeno 6.00-7.00 -

RADISHES: MARKET STEADY ctns
tpd 30 6-oz filmbags FL Red 8.00 MN
Red fair cond 5.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lbfilm-
bags FL Red 8.50 MNRed fair cond 6.00
40 lb filmbags tpd FL Red 20.00 ctns
bchd NJ Red 24s 8.00 -RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS NONE -RUTABAGAS;
TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE -

SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 2/5 bucrts bchd CA Flat 24s
13.00 ctns 4 2-16-lb filmbags CA Flat
14.00 cel crt NJ Savoy 5.00 4 lb ctns CA
Flat Baby Type 11.00 -SQUASH:
MARKET LOWER Vi buctns FL Zuc-
chini sml-med 7.00 med 5.00 ord-fair
cond 1.00-3.00Yellow Straightneck sml-
med 8.00 few 10.00 ord cond 3.00-5.00
med 6.00 4/7 buctns MX Zucchini sml-
med 10.00 med 6.00-7.00 -SWEET PO-
TATOES: MARKETSTEADY CURED
40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Beauregard med
12.00- -TOMATOES; MARKET
SX6S LOWER, OTHERS STEADY 25
lb ctns FL VineRipes light red-red sx6s
10.00- 6x6s 9.00-10.00 85% U.S.

One or Better Mature Greens light red-
red sx6s 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00 6x6s
9.00 ord cond 4.00-5.00 U.S. Two
Mature Greens light red-red Sx6s 9.00
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